R-636-2015

				R-636-2015 Original: R-518-20	
LEXII	NGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT	Date:	September 15, 2015	4-20	
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Page 1 of 2  To (Contractor):  Advanced Mulching Technologies, Inc., DBA EcoGro P.O. Box 22273  Lexington, KY 40522		Project:	Green Acres Ecological Restoration		
		Location.	Green Acres/Hollow Creek		
		Contract No	518-2014, PO#LF00121602		
		Original Contract Amt	\$290,000.00	****	
		Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders Percent Change - Previous Change Orders Total Contract Amount Pnor	\$0.00	0.00° c	
		Change Order No.	1 - FINAL		
	You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification:  Current Change Order				
Item No	Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price		
1	Construct Additional Non-Erodible Rock Swale (60 LF)		\$4,800.00		
2	Plant Additional RPM Trees (65 @ \$130 ea)		\$8,450.00		
	Total decrease	\$0.00			
	Total increase	<b>30.00</b>	\$13,250.00		
	Net Amount of this Change Order	\$13,250.00	\$13,230.00		
	New Contract Amount Including this Change Order	\$303,250.00			
	Percent Change - This Change Order			4.37%	
	Percent Change - All Change Orders			4.57°°	
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.					
Recommended by (Proj. Engr.) Date 9/15/15					
ccepte	d by (Cor	ntractor) Date 11.5-15	-		
Approved by Line 19/16/15 (Director) Date 9/16/15					
pprove		mmissioner) Date 9/17	1/15		
pprove	d by (May	or or CAO) Date 16-D	R-15		

Page 1 of 2		Date:	September 15, 2015	
		Project:	Green Acres Ecological Restoration	
		Location:	Green Acres/Hollow Creek	_
		Contract No.	518-2014, PO#LF00121602	
		Original Contract Amt.	\$290,000.00	_
		Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders	\$0.00	
		Percent Change - Previous Change Orders Total Contract Amount Prior		0.00%
		to this Change Order	\$290,000.00	
		Change Order No.	1 - FINAL	
	You are hereby requested to comply with the	following changes from the con	tract plans and specification;	
	Curr			
Item No.	Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc.	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price	
1	Construct Additional Non-Erodible Rock Swale (60 LF)		\$4,800.00	
2	Plant Additional RPM Trees (65 @ \$130 ea)		\$8,450.00	
			φο,450.00	
	Total decrease			
	Total increase	\$0.00		
			\$13,250.00	
	New Contract Amount Including this Change Order	\$13,250.00		
	Percent Change - This Change Order	\$303,250.00		
	Percent Change - All Change Orders			4.37
		(1)		4.57
ecomm	provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions nended by			
	(001	ntractor) Dateector) Date		
pproved		HOIGH LIGITA		
pproved		mmissioner) Date		

		Page 2 of 2			
		PROJECT: Green Acres Ecological Restoration			
•	JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE	CONTRACT NO. 518-2014, PO#LF00121602			
		CHANGE ORDER: #1-FINAL			
1. 2.	Necessity for change: Allow for expenditure of remaining Green Acres Grant Funds through additional stream stabilization measures and trees for vegetative buffer as part of the Ecological Restoration Contract. Additional trees also serve to replace trees destroyed by vandalism in the Spring.  Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _ X _ No				
3.	Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?Yes _X_No				
	If "Yes", explain.				
4.	Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A				
5.	Has consent of surety been obtained?Yes _X_Not Necessary				
6.	Will this change affect expiration	Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?Yes _X_No			
	If "Yes", will the policies be extend				
7.	Effect on operation and maintena	Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A			
3.	Effect on contract completion date	Effect on contract completion date: N/A			
		Mayor Date			